
Mayors Diary Council 

Friday 17th July - Torpoint Nursery & Infants School - Thank you Tea Party. 

Friday 17th July - Di & Barrie Stephens 50th Anniversary. 

Saturday 18th July - Torpoint & Rame Lions Club Fete at Torpoint Community grounds. 

Saturday 18th July - Andy T Fun Day at the Rugby Club. 

Saturday 18th July The Coppola School of Performing Arts Awards Presentation at the 200 Club. 

Wednesday 22nd July Torpoint Nursery & Infants School – Leavers farewell party. 

Saturday 25th July – Visited Torcare at Porte Rouge for their annual Garden Party.  

Saturday 25th July – Torpoint Twinners invited us to Benodet Park to open their “Taste of France Fair. 

Thursday 30th July – The Band of Her Majesty Royal Marines “Concert in the Park” at Benodet Park  

Friday 31st July – Seventeen Thirty Club (1730 Club) presentation to the Hawks Cub Pack. 

Saturday 1st August – Maddie & Jan Creek’s 50th Golden Wedding Anniversary Blessing at Maryfield Church 

and reception at Cove Hall, Wilcove. Congratulations to you both a great day had by all. 

Sunday 2nd August - St Columb Major Civic Service – Mayor Councillor Paul Wills. 

Saturday 8th August - Torpoint & District Allotments Garden Show at The Council Chambers, a good display 

of vegetables, flowers. Well done to all the prize winners. 

Friday 14th August - Seventeen Thirty Club (1730 Club) Presentation to the 2nd Torpoint Scout Group. 

Sunday 16th August - Saltash Civic Service – Councillor Bill Phillips. 

Wednesday 2nd September - The Coppola School of Performing Arts Awards Presentation at the Lawn. 

Thursday 3rd September - Sparrow Park to 'FLY THE RED ENSIGN FOR MERCHANT NAVY DAY. 

Wednesday 9th September - Torpoint Nursery & Infants School – To celebrate The Queen becoming the 

longest reigning monarch in British history. 

Saturday 12th September - The Carnival – my thanks to everyone who helped for the day to go off well and 

all the people who took part. Special thanks to Andy Martin and the Torpoint Rugby Club. 

Sunday 13th September - Truro Cathedral - Service to celebrate the 75th Anniversary of The Battle of Britain. 

Congratulations:                                                                                                                                                                        

Joe Heppolette for flying over 500 feet above the ground during a wing walk and raising nearly £1000 for 

Great Ormond Street Hospital in London. 

Kirsty Flint Deputy Manager of the YMCA Sports Centre at Torpoint for her Sky-dive and raised over £800 

for the Torpoint Centre. 

Paul and Helen Roper’s Sky-Dive was cancelled due to bad weather but will take to the Sky’s on the 9th 

October.  
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